## The Bharat Scouts and Guides

**Creating Better India** 

## National Headquarters

Address: Lakshmi Mazumdar Bhawan, 16, M. G. Marg, I. P. Estate, New Delhi-110002

Website: www.bsgindia.org Email Id: info@bsgindia.org Phones: +91-11-23370724,23378667

To
All the State Chief Commissioners
State Association of
The Bharat Scouts and Guides
INDIAN UNION



Circular No. : 26/2023

Date : 16<sup>th</sup> Feb., 2023

SUB: Nomination of the State Commissioner as Nodal Officer for National Strategic Planning Workshop.

Ref: NHQ Circular No. 23/2023 dated 11th February 2023

Dear Sir/Madam,

This is to inform that each State Association is requested to appoint Nodal Officer for Monitoring and implementation of the Strategic Plan in the State.

It is therefore suggested that one of the State Commissioner to be nominated as Nodal Officer.

The nominated State Commissioner as the **Nodal Officer** will be **responsible for** overseeing this implementation and action plan to achieve the set target in their respective state.

We kindly request that you identify a suitable State Commissioner who has experience in strategic planning and implementation and can effectively represent your state's interests during the workshop. The State Commissioner will also be required to participate in the National Strategic Planning Workshop and collaborate with other Commissioners and participants to develop a comprehensive implementation plan.

We look forward to your response and to welcoming your State representatives to the National Headquarters in the National Strategic Planning Workshop.

Thanking You,

Your sincerely,

(Dr. Raj Kumar Kaushik)

Director DS

## Copy to:-

- 1. All the NHQ Office Bearers of the Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters.
- 2. Chairman/Secretary, Railway Scout and Guide Board, Rail Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 3. The Commissioner, Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 18 Institutional Area, ShahidJeet Singh Marg, New Delhi 110016.
- 4. The Commissioner, Novadaya Vidyalaya Samiti, Institutional Area, B-15, Sector 62, Noida, Uttar Pradesh 201309.
- 5. The Director DAV
- 6. All the District Secretaries, District Association of Dammam, Riyadh, Muscat and Jamiat Youth Club and Sea Scout/Guide Auxiliary Unit.
- 7. Shri Arup Sarkar Nodal Officer, VISION 2024, BSG